

Reso Under the

			E-mail DISTRIC	T Reset F	orm		Under
	District	County		Resolution Nu	mber Res	solution Type	Section Number
	1	Cook		R-3121	Or	riginal	23-00000-00-GM
BE IT RESOLVED, by the	President		pard of Trustee	S	of the _		of Agency Type
	mewood		Illinois	that there is he	ereby approp	oriated the sum	Four Hundred
Name of Lo Thousand and No/10	ocal Public Age					Dollar s (\$400,000.00
of Motor Fuel Tax funds fo	r the purpose	of maint	aining streets and	highways unde	er the applic	able provisions	of Illinois Highway Code from
05/01/22 to	04/30/2	3 .					
Beginning Date	Ending Dat	te					
BE IT FURTHER RESOLV including supplemental or funds during the period as	revised estim	ates app	roved in connection			eligible for maint	enance with Motor Fuel Tax
BE IT FURTHER RESOLV	ED, that		Village Public Agency Type	of		Homew Name of Local P	
available from the Departnexpenditure by the Departn	nent, a certifice ment under the ED, that the	ed statem nis appro	nent showing expe priation, and	nditures and th	e balances	remaining in the	of Transportation, on forms funds authorized for assolution to the district office
Marilyn Thomas	17 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 2			/illago	01 1 :		Villago
	of Clerk			/illage blic Agency Type		n and for said	Village Local Public Agency Type
of	Homewoo		i	n the State of II	linois, and k	eeper of the rec	ords and files thereof, as
Name provided by statute, do her	of Local Public eby certify th		ing to be a true, pe	erfect and comp	olete copy of	f a resolution ad	opted by the
President and Board	d of Trustee	es of		Homewood		at a mee	ting held on 09/13/22
Governing Body	30.00.00.00			of Local Public Ag			Date
IN TESTIMONY WHEREC	PF, I have hei	reunto se	t my hand and sea	al this 13th Day	day of S		uth, Year
(SEAL)				Clerk Signatur	e & Date		
						APPROVED	
				Regional Engir Department of			



Resc Under the

		E-	-mail DISTRIC	T Reset Fo	orm			Onder
	District	County		Resolution Num	nber l	Resolution Type	Section Nun	nber
	1	Cook		R-3121		Original	23-00000	-00-GM
				11-0121				
BE IT RESOLVED, by the	President	and Board	d of Trustee	s	of the	e Village		of
DETT NEODEVED, by the	1 100100111		ning Body Type		_ ****	Local Public A	gency Type	
Hor	newood		Illinois	that there is here	eby app	propriated the sum of	Four Hund	red
	cal Public Age	(i)				Dollar		
Thousand and No/100)					s (<u>\$</u> 4	100,000.00)
of Motor Fuel Tax funds for	the purpose	of maintaini	ng streets and	highways under	the ap	plicable provisions of	Illinois Highw	ay Code from
05/01/22 to	04/30/23	3						
Beginning Date	Ending Dat	No. of the second						
BE IT FURTHER RESOLV including supplemental or infunds during the period as	revised estim	ates approve						
BE IT FURTHER RESOLV	ED, that	V	'illage	of		Homewo	od	
	7//	Local Pub	lic Agency Type			Name of Local Pub	lic Agency	
shall submit within three m available from the Departm expenditure by the Departr	nent, a certifie	ed statement	showing expe					
BE IT FURTHER RESOLV of the Department of Trans		Clerk is here	by directed to	transmit four (4)	certifie	d originals of this reso	olution to the	district office
Marilyn Thomas				/illage	Cler	rk in and for said	Villa	
	of Clerk		Local Put	olic Agency Type			Local Public A	gency Type
	Homewoo		i	n the State of Illi	nois, ar	nd keeper of the recor	ds and files th	nereof, as
	of Local Public						very recognis	
provided by statute, do her	eby certify th	ie foregoing f	to be a true, pe	erfect and comple	ete cop	y of a resolution adop	ted by the	
President and Board	of Trustee	es of		Homewood		at a meetin	a held on	09/13/22
Governing Body			Name	of Local Public Age	ency	at a mootili	9	Date
IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, I have her	eunto set my	hand and sea	al this 13th	day o	of September, 202	22	
				Day	-	Month	, Year	
				Clerk Signature	& Data			
(SEAL)				Clerk Signature	o Date	,		
						APPROVED		
				Regional Engine Department of				



Reso Under the

			E-mail DISTRIC	T Reset Fo	orm		Under	
	District	County		Resolution Num	nber Re	esolution Type	Section Number	
	1	Cook		R-3121	0	riginal	23-00000-00-GM	
BE IT RESOLVED, by the	President	and Bo	oard of Trustees	S	of the	Village	of	
Но	mewood	Go	overning Body Type	that there is her	oby oppr		Agency Type of Four Hundred	
	ocal Public Age	ncy	IIIInois	that there is her	eby appro		-our nunarea	
Thousand and No/100						Dollar s (_\$	3400,000.00	
of Motor Fuel Tax funds fo	r the purpose	of maint	taining streets and	highways under	r the appli	cable provisions o	of Illinois Highway Code from	
05/01/22 to	04/30/23	3 .						
Beginning Date	Ending Dat							
BE IT FURTHER RESOLV ncluding supplemental or funds during the period as	revised estim	ates app					Maintenance Costs, enance with Motor Fuel Tax	
BE IT FURTHER RESOLV	/ED, that		Village	of		Homew		
shall submit within three m available from the Departm expenditure by the Departi	nent, a certifie	ne end of ed staten	nent showing expe	period as stated			of Transportation, on forms	
of the Department of Trans		Clerk is I			certified (originals of this res	solution to the district office	
Marilyn Thomas	101.1			/illage	Clerk	in and for said	Village	
of	of Clerk Homewoo	d		olic Agency Type	ingis and	keeper of the reco	Local Public Agency Type ords and files thereof, as	
	of Local Public			if the State of fill	iriois, ariu	keeper of the reco	ords and mes thereof, as	
provided by statute, do her	reby certify th	e forego	ing to be a true, pe	erfect and comple	ete copy	of a resolution add	ppted by the	
President and Board		es of		Homewood		at a meet	ing held on	
Governing Body N TESTIMONY WHEREC		ounto oo		of Local Public Age		Sentember 20	Date	
N TESTIMONT WHERE	or, i nave nei	eunto se	et my nand and sea	Day	_ day or		th, Year	
(SEAL)				Clerk Signature	e & Date			
	APPROVED							
				Regional Engine Department of				